1959 Written Answers

Registration Act, 1860, and has on 1its Board of Trustees, among others, some Ministers of Government and important citizens of Madras

UNIVERSITY IN NEw DELHI

*285 Surr S, C. DEB: Will the Minister of EpucaTiON be pleased to state:

(a) whether any final decision has been taken by the University Grants Commuission for setting yp an University in New Delh1

(b) 1f so, when 1t is going to be established, and

(c) 1if the reply to part (a) above be in the negative, by when a decision 1s expected?

EDUCATION
(a) No, Sir.

THE MINISTER orF
(Dr K L SHRIMALI):

(b) Does not arise.

(¢) It 1s not possible at this stage to indicate any time limit

MiINeEraL DEerosIiTs IN PunJas

*286. SHr1 SURJIT SINGH: Wil the Minister of MINES aND FUEL be pleased to state.

(a) whether Government are aware of the mineral deposits in the State of Punjab,

(b) if so, what ai1e the places wheie various minerals are found;

and

(¢) what steps have been taken by Government to exploit these deposits?

Tug MINISTER or MINES anp
FUEL (SHrt K D MaLAvIva) (a)
Yes, Sir

(b) The places where minerals are found are: Lahaul, Spit1, Kulu Valley, Kangra district, Hoshiarpur district, Gurgaon district, Mahendragarh district, Ambala district and Rohtak district.

various
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(c) The reserves of minerals located so far are not important enough to merit exploitation under the aegis of the Government of India. Concession for theirr exploitation are however being granted to private parties by the State Government as and when such applications are received.
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T[PROGRAMME FOR INCREASING USE OF
HINDI IN THE WORK OF THE MINISTRIES

*287 Sart NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN Will the Minister of HoME Arrairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether any phased programme has been chalked out for the increasing use of Hindi in the work of the various Ministries and their attached and subordinate offices; and

(b) 1if so, whether a copy of the same will be laid on the Table of the House?]
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